
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: 

Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015 PROJECT No. C4-0074

Company Name Base Bid 
Subtotal

Alternate Bid 
Schedule 1

Subtotal

Alternate Bid 
Schedule 2

Subtotal

Alternate Bid 
Schedule 3

Subtotal
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 3,999,880.00 131,390.00 74,700.00 105,000.00 $4,310,970.00

1 Griffith Company 4,310,488.52 107,578.50 52,452.00 52,500.00 $4,523,019.02

2 All American Asphalt 4,344,602.00 135,577.00 93,400.00 68,250.00 $4,641,829.00

3 R. J. Noble Company 4,385,594.00 130,540.90 98,968.80 49,875.00 $4,664,978.70

4 Hardy & Harper 4,646,519.50 135,815.50 87,290.00 79,375.00 $4,949,000.00

5 Pyramid Construction 4,783,806.55 187,115.00 95,100.00 105,000.00 $5,171,021.55

6 Excel Paving Company 5,002,343.00 144,240.00 72,090.00 109,830.00 $5,328,503.00

Average Bid Prices $4,578,892.26 $140,144.48 $83,216.80 $77,471.67 $4,879,725.21

Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project, Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, 
Community of Lakeland Village
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

Base Bid

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 88,753.52 88,753.52
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
5 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
6 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
7 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,950.00 11,800.00
8 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 11 1,000.00 11,000.00 1,000.00 11,000.00
9 160121 REMOVE TREE STUMP   EA 4 500.00 2,000.00 450.00 1,800.00
10 152438 ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE   EA 1 1,290.00 1,290.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
11 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 97,700 1.80 175,860.00 2.40 234,480.00
12 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 12,100 2.00 24,200.00 0.15 1,815.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 3,220 40.00 128,800.00 20.00 64,400.00
14 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 28,300 2.00 56,600.00 0.60 16,980.00
15 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 1,830 40.00 73,200.00 30.00 54,900.00
16 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 18,290 64.00 1,170,560.00 65.00 1,188,850.00
17 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 14,660 67.00 982,220.00 88.00 1,290,080.00
18 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  TON 590 75.00 44,250.00 75.00 44,250.00
19 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,600 15.00 24,000.00 8.00 12,800.00
20 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,250 12.00 15,000.00 8.00 10,000.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 2,200.00 4,400.00
22 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 200 15.00 3,000.00 25.00 5,000.00
23 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 1,820 20.00 36,400.00 25.00 45,500.00
24 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 2,400 8.00 19,200.00 6.00 14,400.00
25 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,800 10.00 48,000.00 11.00 52,800.00
26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 520 10.00 5,200.00 11.00 5,720.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 7,200 15.00 108,000.00 8.00 57,600.00
28 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 3,070 15.00 46,050.00 6.00 18,420.00
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 6,250 8.00 50,000.00 4.00 25,000.00
30 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)   LF 475 12.00 5,700.00 30.00 14,250.00
31 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 10 3,500.00 35,000.00 5,000.00 50,000.00
32 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 12 3,000.00 36,000.00 5,000.00 60,000.00
33 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 8 2,500.00 20,000.00 4,000.00 32,000.00
34 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302) EA 3 4,000.00 12,000.00 7,500.00 22,500.00
35 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,200.00 5,200.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Griffith Company
Montclair, CA 91762

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074
1
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid (Continue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 719530 CURB DRAIN   EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 1,300.00 3,900.00
37 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 100 100.00 10,000.00 100.00 10,000.00
38 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 50 30.00 1,500.00 60.00 3,000.00
39 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 54 100.00 5,400.00 40.00 2,160.00
40 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 54 150.00 8,100.00 30.00 1,620.00
41 000003 REPLACE WOOD POST WITH NEW STEEL POST EA 28 250.00 7,000.00 150.00 4,200.00
42 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 176 250.00 44,000.00 200.00 35,200.00
43 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,700 5.00 23,500.00 3.00 14,100.00
44 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,000 0.75 51,000.00 0.25 17,000.00
45 597401 PAINT CURB RED (2-COAT)   LF 200 3.00 600.00 2.00 400.00
46 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,700 5.00 13,500.00 3.00 8,100.00
47 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 38 500.00 19,000.00 300.00 11,400.00
48 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00

48.1 511123 CONCRETE (RAPID SETTING) CY 100 300.00 30,000.00 650.00 65,000.00
48.2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [STAIRS, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 190 50.00 9,500.00 70.00 13,300.00
48.3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RAMP & LANDING, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 1,830 10.00 18,300.00 20.00 36,600.00
48.4 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=3', LEVEL] LF 226 75.00 16,950.00 285.00 64,410.00
48.5 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 2, H=3', SLOPE] LF 65 100.00 6,500.00 315.00 20,475.00
48.6 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=5', LEVEL] LF 95 150.00 14,250.00 315.00 29,925.00
48.7 833000 METAL RAILING [APWA 606-3, TYPE A (TWO RAILS)] LF 500 50.00 25,000.00 80.00 40,000.00
48.8 802520 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) LF 35 50.00 1,750.00 200.00 7,000.00

3,999,880.00 4,310,488.52

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

49 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 4,600 1.80 8,280.00 1.50 6,900.00
50 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,590 2.00 3,180.00 0.15 238.50
51 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 790 64.00 50,560.00 50.00 39,500.00
52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 690 67.00 46,230.00 60.00 41,400.00
53 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 107 20.00 2,140.00 20.00 2,140.00
54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 6 3,500.00 21,000.00 2,900.00 17,400.00

131,390.00 107,578.50

Items 1-48.8

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total

Base Bid Sub-Total

Items 49-54

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (City of Lake Elsinore)

Griffith Company
Montclair, CA 91762

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Griffith Company

Montclair, CA 91762
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,000 1.80 16,200.00 1.70 15,300.00
56 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 40 40.00 1,600.00 18.80 752.00
57 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 620 2.00 1,240.00 5.00 3,100.00
58 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 20 40.00 800.00 80.00 1,600.00
59 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 200 64.00 12,800.00 50.00 10,000.00
60 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 180 67.00 12,060.00 65.00 11,700.00
61 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 2,000 15.00 30,000.00 5.00 10,000.00

74,700.00 52,452.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

62 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (GTE/VERIZON)   EA 26 1,000.00 26,000.00 500.00 13,000.00
63 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (TIME WARNER TELECOM)   EA 4 1,000.00 4,000.00 500.00 2,000.00
64 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LEVEL 3)   EA 4 1,000.00 4,000.00 500.00 2,000.00
65 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SEWER)   EA 71 1,000.00 71,000.00 500.00 35,500.00

105,000.00 52,500.00

4,310,970.00 4,523,019.02

Items 62-65

Items 1-65
Project Total

Items 55-61
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (City of Wildomar)

Alternate Bid Schedule 3 (Utility Adjustments)

Alt. Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total

Griffith Company

Griffith Company
1

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Montclair, CA 91762

Montclair, CA 91762
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,400.00 10,400.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 33,200.00 33,200.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 153,000.00 153,000.00 155,000.00 155,000.00
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 9,100.00 9,100.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
5 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 15,280.00 15,280.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
6 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 3,200.00 6,400.00 884.00 1,768.00
7 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 3,700.00 14,800.00 3,650.00 14,600.00
8 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 11 510.00 5,610.00 885.00 9,735.00
9 160121 REMOVE TREE STUMP   EA 4 310.00 1,240.00 405.00 1,620.00
10 152438 ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE   EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 650.00 650.00
11 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 97,700 1.20 117,240.00 1.55 151,435.00
12 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 12,100 1.16 14,036.00 1.30 15,730.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 3,220 71.70 230,874.00 45.00 144,900.00
14 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 28,300 2.25 63,675.00 1.39 39,337.00
15 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 1,830 40.00 73,200.00 64.35 117,760.50
16 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 18,290 60.00 1,097,400.00 61.00 1,115,690.00
17 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 14,660 74.30 1,089,238.00 71.50 1,048,190.00
18 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  TON 590 157.00 92,630.00 152.00 89,680.00
19 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,600 5.10 8,160.00 2.50 4,000.00
20 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,250 5.10 6,375.00 3.30 4,125.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 2,300.00 4,600.00 1,060.00 2,120.00
22 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 200 52.00 10,400.00 40.50 8,100.00
23 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 1,820 54.00 98,280.00 42.20 76,804.00
24 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 2,400 11.00 26,400.00 11.25 27,000.00
25 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,800 17.00 81,600.00 18.25 87,600.00
26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 520 18.00 9,360.00 19.95 10,374.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 7,200 20.00 144,000.00 24.00 172,800.00
28 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 3,070 11.00 33,770.00 11.20 34,384.00
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 6,250 7.50 46,875.00 6.70 41,875.00
30 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)   LF 475 24.00 11,400.00 49.00 23,275.00
31 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 10 3,000.00 30,000.00 3,030.00 30,300.00
32 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 12 3,000.00 36,000.00 3,075.00 36,900.00
33 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 8 3,000.00 24,000.00 1,975.00 15,800.00
34 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302) EA 3 10,100.00 30,300.00 9,165.00 27,495.00
35 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 5,400.00 5,400.00 6,760.00 6,760.00

Orange, CA 92856 

3

Corona, CA  92878
All American Asphalt R. J. Noble Company

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid (Continue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 719530 CURB DRAIN   EA 3 1,400.00 4,200.00 1,560.00 4,680.00
37 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 100 209.00 20,900.00 310.00 31,000.00
38 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 50 69.00 3,450.00 101.00 5,050.00
39 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 54 51.00 2,754.00 52.00 2,808.00
40 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 54 51.00 2,754.00 33.25 1,795.50
41 000003 REPLACE WOOD POST WITH NEW STEEL POST EA 28 168.00 4,704.00 175.00 4,900.00
42 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 176 255.00 44,880.00 259.00 45,584.00
43 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,700 3.26 15,322.00 3.35 15,745.00
44 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,000 0.27 18,360.00 0.27 18,360.00
45 597401 PAINT CURB RED (2-COAT)   LF 200 2.00 400.00 2.08 416.00
46 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,700 3.00 8,100.00 3.10 8,370.00
47 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 38 205.00 7,790.00 228.00 8,664.00
48 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00

48.1 511123 CONCRETE (RAPID SETTING) CY 100 533.00 53,300.00 710.00 71,000.00
48.2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [STAIRS, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 190 64.00 12,160.00 67.60 12,844.00
48.3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RAMP & LANDING, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 1,830 7.00 12,810.00 10.00 18,300.00
48.4 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=3', LEVEL] LF 226 150.00 33,900.00 115.00 25,990.00
48.5 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 2, H=3', SLOPE] LF 65 150.00 9,750.00 120.00 7,800.00
48.6 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=5', LEVEL] LF 95 224.00 21,280.00 229.00 21,755.00
48.7 833000 METAL RAILING [APWA 606-3, TYPE A (TWO RAILS)] LF 500 98.00 49,000.00 93.00 46,500.00
48.8 802520 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) LF 35 87.00 3,045.00 235.00 8,225.00

4,344,602.00 4,385,594.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

49 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 4,600 1.75 8,050.00 1.55 7,130.00
50 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,590 1.20 1,908.00 1.30 2,067.00
51 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 790 63.00 49,770.00 61.00 48,190.00
52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 690 75.00 51,750.00 71.50 49,335.00
53 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 107 57.00 6,099.00 26.00 2,782.00
54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 6 3,000.00 18,000.00 3,506.15 21,036.90

135,577.00 130,540.90

3
R. J. Noble Company

Corona, CA 92878 

Items 1-48.8

All American Asphalt
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (City of Lake Elsinore)

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 49-54

2 3
All American Asphalt

Base Bid Sub-Total

R. J. Noble Company
Corona, CA 92878 Corona, CA  92878

Corona, CA  92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,000 1.74 15,660.00 1.55 13,950.00
56 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 40 149.00 5,960.00 45.00 1,800.00
57 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 620 5.00 3,100.00 1.39 861.80
58 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 20 112.00 2,240.00 64.35 1,287.00
59 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 200 62.30 12,460.00 61.00 12,200.00
60 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 180 75.00 13,500.00 71.50 12,870.00
61 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 2,000 20.24 40,480.00 28.00 56,000.00

93,400.00 98,968.80

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

62 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (GTE/VERIZON)   EA 26 650.00 16,900.00 475.00 12,350.00
63 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (TIME WARNER TELECOM)   EA 4 650.00 2,600.00 475.00 1,900.00
64 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LEVEL 3)   EA 4 650.00 2,600.00 475.00 1,900.00
65 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SEWER)   EA 71 650.00 46,150.00 475.00 33,725.00

68,250.00 49,875.00

Alternate Bid Schedule 3 (Utility Adjustments)

Alt. Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total
Items 62-65

Project Total
Items 1-65

3
R. J. Noble Company

4,664,978.704,641,829.00

All American Asphalt

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (City of Wildomar)

Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total
Items 55-61

2 3
R. J. Noble Company

Corona, CA 92878 

Corona, CA  92878

2

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA  92878

Corona, CA 92878 
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,115.50 5,115.50 60,000.00 60,000.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 333,000.00 333,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 77,000.00 77,000.00 81,000.00 81,000.00
5 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 64,000.00 64,000.00 62,000.00 62,000.00
6 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
7 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 1,500.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00
8 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 11 1,000.00 11,000.00 600.00 6,600.00
9 160121 REMOVE TREE STUMP   EA 4 400.00 1,600.00 600.00 2,400.00
10 152438 ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE   EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
11 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 97,700 2.00 195,400.00 2.25 219,825.00
12 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 12,100 1.50 18,150.00 1.50 18,150.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 3,220 44.50 143,290.00 75.00 241,500.00
14 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 28,300 1.00 28,300.00 2.00 56,600.00
15 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 1,830 44.50 81,435.00 45.00 82,350.00
16 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 18,290 62.50 1,143,125.00 70.00 1,280,300.00
17 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 14,660 75.00 1,099,500.00 79.00 1,158,140.00
18 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  TON 590 100.00 59,000.00 75.00 44,250.00
19 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,600 4.00 6,400.00 6.00 9,600.00
20 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,250 4.00 5,000.00 6.00 7,500.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
22 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 200 36.50 7,300.00 29.40 5,880.00
23 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 1,820 36.50 66,430.00 27.20 49,504.00
24 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 2,400 8.25 19,800.00 8.50 20,400.00
25 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,800 13.50 64,800.00 9.84 47,232.00
26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 520 13.50 7,020.00 13.30 6,916.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 7,200 20.00 144,000.00 11.61 83,592.00
28 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 3,070 8.25 25,327.50 13.61 41,782.70
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 6,250 5.67 35,437.50 6.00 37,500.00
30 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)   LF 475 33.00 15,675.00 19.51 9,267.25
31 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 10 3,200.00 32,000.00 6,585.00 65,850.00
32 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 12 3,200.00 38,400.00 3,500.00 42,000.00
33 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 8 3,200.00 25,600.00 2,000.00 16,000.00
34 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302) EA 3 8,000.00 24,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
35 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

4 5
Hardy & Harper Pyramid Construction

Santa Ana, CA  92705 Herber, CA 92249 
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid (Continue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 719530 CURB DRAIN   EA 3 2,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
37 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 100 370.00 37,000.00 205.00 20,500.00
38 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 50 100.00 5,000.00 120.00 6,000.00
39 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 54 55.00 2,970.00 60.00 3,240.00
40 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 54 37.00 1,998.00 40.00 2,160.00
41 000003 REPLACE WOOD POST WITH NEW STEEL POST EA 28 177.00 4,956.00 185.00 5,180.00
42 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 176 255.00 44,880.00 300.00 52,800.00
43 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,700 3.30 15,510.00 5.00 23,500.00
44 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,000 0.30 20,400.00 0.32 21,760.00
45 597401 PAINT CURB RED (2-COAT)   LF 200 5.00 1,000.00 3.00 600.00
46 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,700 4.00 10,800.00 4.00 10,800.00
47 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 38 300.00 11,400.00 500.00 19,000.00
48 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00

48.1 511123 CONCRETE (RAPID SETTING) CY 100 777.00 77,700.00 450.00 45,000.00
48.2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [STAIRS, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 190 150.00 28,500.00 100.00 19,000.00
48.3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RAMP & LANDING, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 1,830 20.00 36,600.00 8.12 14,859.60
48.4 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=3', LEVEL] LF 226 200.00 45,200.00 178.00 40,228.00
48.5 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 2, H=3', SLOPE] LF 65 200.00 13,000.00 205.00 13,325.00
48.6 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=5', LEVEL] LF 95 300.00 28,500.00 242.00 22,990.00
48.7 833000 METAL RAILING [APWA 606-3, TYPE A (TWO RAILS)] LF 500 90.00 45,000.00 100.00 50,000.00
48.8 802520 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) LF 35 300.00 10,500.00 35.00 1,225.00

4,646,519.50 4,783,806.55

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

49 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 4,600 2.00 9,200.00 2.25 10,350.00
50 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,590 1.50 2,385.00 1.50 2,385.00
51 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 790 62.50 49,375.00 90.00 71,100.00
52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 690 75.00 51,750.00 100.00 69,000.00
53 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 107 36.50 3,905.50 40.00 4,280.00
54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 6 3,200.00 19,200.00 5,000.00 30,000.00

135,815.50 187,115.00Items 49-54

Hardy & Harper Pyramid Construction
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (City of Lake Elsinore) Santa Ana, CA  92705 Corona, CA 92878 

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total

4 5

Corona, CA 92878 

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-48.8

4 5

Hardy & Harper Pyramid Construction
Santa Ana, CA  92705
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,000 2.00 18,000.00 2.50 22,500.00
56 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 40 44.50 1,780.00 75.00 3,000.00
57 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 620 1.00 620.00 5.00 3,100.00
58 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 20 44.50 890.00 15.00 300.00
59 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 200 62.50 12,500.00 90.00 18,000.00
60 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 180 75.00 13,500.00 90.00 16,200.00
61 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 2,000 20.00 40,000.00 16.00 32,000.00

87,290.00 95,100.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

62 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (GTE/VERIZON)   EA 26 925.00 24,050.00 1,000.00 26,000.00
63 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (TIME WARNER TELECOM)   EA 4 925.00 3,700.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
64 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LEVEL 3)   EA 4 925.00 3,700.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
65 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SEWER)   EA 71 675.00 47,925.00 1,000.00 71,000.00

79,375.00 105,000.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total
Items 62-65

Project Total
Items 1-65 4,949,000.00 5,171,021.55

Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total

4 5
Hardy & Harper Pyramid Construction

Alternate Bid Schedule 3 (Utility Adjustments) Santa Ana, CA  92705 Corona, CA 92878 

4 5
Hardy & Harper Pyramid Construction

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (City of Wildomar) Santa Ana, CA  92705 Corona, CA 92878 

Items 55-61
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
5 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00
6 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,300.00 2,600.00
7 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 5,500.00 22,000.00
8 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 11 960.00 10,560.00
9 160121 REMOVE TREE STUMP   EA 4 450.00 1,800.00
10 152438 ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE   EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00
11 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 97,700 2.10 205,170.00
12 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 12,100 1.40 16,940.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 3,220 78.00 251,160.00
14 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 28,300 2.90 82,070.00
15 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 1,830 68.00 124,440.00
16 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 18,290 71.70 1,311,393.00
17 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 14,660 78.70 1,153,742.00
18 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  TON 590 178.00 105,020.00
19 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,600 12.00 19,200.00
20 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,250 13.00 16,250.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00
22 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 200 46.00 9,200.00
23 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 1,820 44.00 80,080.00
24 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 2,400 11.00 26,400.00
25 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,800 20.40 97,920.00
26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 520 20.00 10,400.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 7,200 14.80 106,560.00
28 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 3,070 10.80 33,156.00
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 6,250 6.50 40,625.00
30 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)   LF 475 24.00 11,400.00
31 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 10 3,600.00 36,000.00
32 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 12 3,500.00 42,000.00
33 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 8 3,600.00 28,800.00
34 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302) EA 3 10,000.00 30,000.00
35 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

6
Excel Paving Company
Long Beach, CA  90806
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

Base Bid (Continue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 719530 CURB DRAIN   EA 3 2,000.00 6,000.00
37 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 100 236.00 23,600.00
38 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 50 55.00 2,750.00
39 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 54 57.00 3,078.00
40 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 54 36.00 1,944.00
41 000003 REPLACE WOOD POST WITH NEW STEEL POST EA 28 190.00 5,320.00
42 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 176 280.00 49,280.00
43 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,700 3.60 16,920.00
44 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,000 0.30 20,400.00
45 597401 PAINT CURB RED (2-COAT)   LF 200 2.30 460.00
46 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,700 3.40 9,180.00
47 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 38 255.00 9,690.00
48 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 380,000.00 380,000.00

48.1 511123 CONCRETE (RAPID SETTING) CY 100 1,200.00 120,000.00
48.2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [STAIRS, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 190 76.00 14,440.00
48.3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RAMP & LANDING, APWA 640-3, TYPE B] SQFT 1,830 20.00 36,600.00
48.4 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=3', LEVEL] LF 226 160.00 36,160.00
48.5 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 2, H=3', SLOPE] LF 65 170.00 11,050.00
48.6 510530 MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [RIV CO STD RET WALL, TYPE 1, H=5', LEVEL] LF 95 323.00 30,685.00
48.7 833000 METAL RAILING [APWA 606-3, TYPE A (TWO RAILS)] LF 500 110.00 55,000.00
48.8 802520 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) LF 35 220.00 7,700.00

5,002,343.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

49 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 4,600 2.20 10,120.00
50 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 1,590 1.40 2,226.00
51 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 790 67.00 52,930.00
52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 690 86.00 59,340.00
53 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 107 32.00 3,424.00
54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 6 2,700.00 16,200.00

144,240.00

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (City of Lake Elsinore) Long Beach, CA  90806

Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 49-54

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-48.8

6
Excel Paving Company

6
Excel Paving Company
Long Beach, CA  90806
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  January 6, 2015  (Agenda Item:  3-42)
Addenda: 1 (1/22/2015), 2 (1/29/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

PROJECT: Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project,
Corydon Road to Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

PROJECT No. C4-0074

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,000 2.15 19,350.00
56 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 40 92.00 3,680.00
57 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 620 3.00 1,860.00
58 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 20 85.00 1,700.00
59 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 200 66.00 13,200.00
60 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 180 85.00 15,300.00
61 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 2,000 8.50 17,000.00

72,090.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

62 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (GTE/VERIZON)   EA 26 1,000.00 26,000.00
63 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (TIME WARNER TELECOM)   EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00
64 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LEVEL 3)   EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00
65 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SEWER)   EA 71 730.00 51,830.00

109,830.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total
Items 62-65

Project Total
Items 1-65 5,328,503.00

Items 55-61
6

Excel Paving Company
Alternate Bid Schedule 3 (Utility Adjustments) Long Beach, CA  90806

Excel Paving Company
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (City of Wildomar) Long Beach, CA  90806

Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total

6

Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening.Project.V2:  SUMMARY-WEB
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Project:

Project No.

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work

C L Concrete.
Azusa, CA 91702
Lic. No. 488722

Concrete
22-26, 28-33, 53, 54

Alcorn Fence Company
Riverside, CA 92509
Lic. No. 122954

Fencing
38, 48.7, 48.8

Chrisp Company.
Bloomington, CA 92361
Lic. No. 374600

Striping
39-46

Covarrubias Bros Construction, Inc.
Murrieta, CA 92562
Lic. No. 784171

Underground
34, 35

All American Asphalt, Inc.
Corona, CA 92878
Lic. No. 267073

Cold Plane and Wedge Plane AC
11-13, 49-50, 55

          Griffith Company

C4-0074

Subcontractors
 Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening Project, Corydon Road to 
Bonnie Lea Drive, Community of Lakeland Village

Grand Ave Resurfacing and Widening.Project.V2: SubContractors
Updated: 2/10/2015 Page 1 of 1
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